TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Insurance Agency of Michigan, Inc.		08/15/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1931586	UNIVERSAL DISTRIBUTOR BENEFITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)667-5098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-667-2358

Email: carrie.hefte@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Hefte

Address Line 1: 1700 Wells Fargo Center
Address Line 2: Sixth and Marquette

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELLEN SIEVERT AU 74220	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A Hefte	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0235 OP \$40,00 1931586

900198396

Signature:	/Carrie A Hefte/
Date:	07/29/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Universal Distributor Benefits#page4.tif source=Universal Distributor Benefits#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0236



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE AGENCY OF MICHIGAN, INC.

INTO

WELLS FARGO INSURANCE SERVICES USA, INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 26th day of August, 2010.

Document Id: C201014700005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 26th day of August, 2010

Plaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0237

SOSID: 0348362
Date Filed: 8/26/2010 11:23:00 AM
Effective: 9/1/2010
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201014700005

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolins General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

~u	ICHE OF MEISEL SP THE SELAIMING COMMES	a anni am a mara	ACTUAL THE OF THOSE DESTRICTS SINK) 10 (F 1
۱.	The name of the surviving entity is Wells Fargo Insurance Services USA, Inc. , a (check one) jd corporation, [] nonprofit corporation, [] professional corporation, [] limited liability company, [] limited partnership, [] partnership, [] limited liability partnership organized under the laws of			
2.	North Carolina (state of the surviving entity is:	г соингу).		
	Street Address 301 S. College Street State North Carolina Zip		City Charlotte	
	State North Carolina Zip	Code 28202	County Mackimbers	
	(Complete only if the surviving busines transact business or conduct affairs in business entity is:	North Carolina.) The	e melling address of the surviving Surviving foreign business entity w	foreign ill file s
	statement of any subsequent change in	its mailing address	with the North Carolina Secretary o	f State.
3.	For each merging entity: (If more than The name of the mergod entity is Welf deprovation, [] nonprofit corporation	is Fargo insurance Ag	mcy of Michigan, Inc a (chi	eck one)
	limited partnership, [] partnership, [] Michigan (state	limited liability part or country).	nership organized under the laws of	r
4,	If the surviving business entity is a do the Articles of Incorporation, Articles the Plan of Merger is attached.	<u>mestic</u> business enti of Organization, or (ty, the text of each amendment, if a Certificate of Limited Partnership w	ny, lo rithin
5.	A Plan of Merger has been duly appro- entities participating in the merger.	ved in the manner re	quired by law by each of the busing	:35
	These articles will be effective upon f		date and/or time is specified ^{09/0}	1/10 mt .
Th	is the fifty day of Augus 5.	20_10 Wells	Fargo insurance Services USA, Inc.	
		_6	Name of Entity Le & U. L. Signature BERT H. GRECO, VICE Type or Print Name and Title	
NC	77 E.S.	Ro	BERT M. GRECO, VICE Type or Print Name and Title	<u>President</u>
1.	Filing for is \$50 for Per-profit entities. Filing for is \$25 for Non-profit entities. This document must be filed with the Secretar requirements of N.C.G.S. Section 47-18.1			
	ritud September 2003) PRFORATIONS DIVISION	P. O. BOX 29622	RALBIGH, NC 276	m #E-15) 26-0622

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004594 FRAME: 0238